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LIST OF AFFILIATED TRAINING CENTRES WHOSE CONTINUATION FEES AND PROPOSAL NOT RECEIVED  
AS ON DATE FOR A.Y. 2022-23 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Training Centre Name Number of Courses 
Fees & Proposal 
Not Received for 
the A.Y. 2022-23 

1 
101101-Grant Govt. Medical 
College, Sir JJ Hospital, Mumbai 

1)104109-Fellowship Course in Clinical Nephrology 

Rs. 14,00,000/- 
(Fees not received 
for the A.Y. 2021-
22 & 2022-23) 

2) 104120- Fellowship Course in Cardiovascular Anaesthesia 

3)104121-Fellowship Course in Neuro-Anaesthesia 

4)104130-Fellowship Course in Paediatric-Anaesthesia 

5)104161-Fellowship Course in Neonatology 

6)104164-Fellowship Course in Joint Replacement Surgery 

7)104171-Fellowship Course in Vitreo Retinal Surgery (FVRS) 

8)104177-Fellowship Course in Spine Surgery 

9)104100- Fellowship Course in Lerning Disability & 
Neurodevelopmental Peadiatric 

10)104168-Fellowship Course in Deaddiction 

11) 104166-Fellowship Course in Minimal Access Surgery - Gynecology 

12) 104208-Fellowship Course in High Risk Obstetrics 

13) 104219-Fellowship Course in Clinical Sexology 

14)  104202-Fellowship Course in Reconstructive Urology 

2 
101110-Bombay Hospital 
Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mumbai 

1) 104154-Fellowship Course in Clinical Hematology Rs. 50,000/- 

3 
101116-Fortis Hospital, Limited 
Mumbai 

1) 104122-Fellowship Course in Colorectal Surgery Rs. 50,000/- 

4 
101117-Prince Aly Khan Hospital, 
Mumbai 

1)104119-Fellowship Course in Medical Oncology 
Rs. 1,00,000/- 

2)104124-Fellowship Course in Head and Neck Cancer Surgery 
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5 
101131-P.D. Hinduja National 
Hospital & Medical Research 
Centre, Mumbai 

1) 104215-Fellowship Course in Paediatric Neurology and Epilepsy Rs. 50,000/- 

6 
101156-Zen Multi Speciality 
Hospital,, Mumbai 

1) 104155-Fellowship Course in Rheumatology Rs. 50,000/- 

7 
101161-HBOT Academy Sailee 
Hospital, New Mumbai 

1) 105136- Certificate Course in Clinicians in Medico Legal Practices 
 

Rs. 50,000/- 

8 
102102-B. J. Government 
Medical College, Pune 

1)104110-Fellowship course in Sleep Medicine 
Rs. 1,00,000/- 

2) 104209- Fellowship Course in Invasive Cardiology 

9 
102106-Government Medical 
College, Miraj, Sangli 

1)104130-Fellowship Course in Paediatric-Anaesthesia Rs. 2,00,000/- 
(Fees not received 
for the A.Y. 2021-
22 & 2022-23) 2)104148-Fellowship Course in Critical Care Medicine 

10 
102120-N. M. Wadia Institute of 
Cardiology, Pune 

1)104120-Fellowship Course in Cardiovascular- Anaesthesia 
Rs. 1,00,000/- 

2)104205-Fellowship Course in Intensive Cardiac Care 

11 
102124-Galaxy Care Laproscopic 
Institute, Pune 

1)104119- Fellowship Course in Medical Oncology Rs. 50,000/- 

12 
102175-Mahatma Gandhi Cancer 
Hospital, Miraj 

1) 104124-Fellowship Course in Head and Neck Cancer Surgery Rs. 50,000/- 

13 
103101 - Dr. Vasantrao Pawar 
Medical College Hospital 
Adgaon, Nashik 

1) 104254-Fellowship Course in Prevention and Control of Infectious 
Diseases Rs. 1,00,000/- 

2) 104149-Fellowship Course in Paediatric Intensive Care 

14 
103106-S.M.B.T.Institute of 
Medical Sciences & Research 
Centre, Igatpuri,Nashik 

1)104120-Fellowship Course in Cardiovascular- Anaesthesia 

Rs. 5,00,000/-  

2)104122-Fellowship Course in Colorectal Surgery 

3)104135-Fellowship Course in Vascular and Interventional Radiology 

4)104148-Fellowship Course in Critical Care Medicine 

5)104149-Fellowship Course in Paediatric Intensive Care 

6)104163-Fellowship Course in Emergency Medical and Trauma Care 

7)104177-Fellowship Course in Spine Surgery 
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8)104178-Fellowship Course in Arthroscopy 

9)104180-Fellowship Course in Minimal Access Surgery 

10)104226-Fellowship Course in Orthopaedic Trauma 

15 
103128-Pandit Accident Hospital 
Ahmednagar 

1) 104226-Fellowship Course in Orthopaedic Trauma Rs. 50,000/- 

16 

104103-Swami Ramanand 
Teerth Rural Government 
Medical College & Hospital, 
Ambejogai, Beed 

1)104238-Fellowship Course in Phacoemulsification 

Rs. 1,00,000/- 
2)104239-Fellowship Course in Oculoplasty 

17 
104105-Vilasrao Deshmukh 
Government Medical College, 
Latur 

1) 104105-Fellowship Course in Diagnostic Dermatology 

Rs. 1,00,000/- 

2) 104193-Fellowship Course in Trichology 

18 
104135-Dr. Hedgewar Rugnalay, 
Aurangabad 

1) 104166-Fellowship Course in Minimal Access Surgery - Gynecology Rs. 50,000/- 

19 
104134-Seth Nandlal Dhoot 
Hospital Aurangabad 

1)104148-Fellowship Course in Cardiovascular-Anaesthesia 

Rs. 3,00,000/- 

2)104177-Fellowship Course in Spine Surgery 

3)104119-Fellowship Course in Medical Oncology 

4) 104148-Fellowship Course in Critical Care Medicine 

5) 104132-Fellowship Course in Body Imaging (CT & MRI of Chest & 
abdomen) 

6) 104209-Fellowship Course in Invasive Cardiology 

20 
105101-Govt. Medical College& 
Hospital,  Nagpur 

1)104135-Fellowship Course in Vascular and Interventional Radiology 

Rs. 6,50,000/- 

2)104180-Fellowship Course in Minimal Access Surgery 

3)104125-Fellowship Course in Hepato Pancratico Billary Surgery 

4)104122-Fellowship Course in Colorectal Surgery 

5)104161-Fellowship Course in Neonatology 

6)104177-Fellowship Course in Spine Surgery 

7)104164-Fellowship Course in Joint Replacement Surgery 

8)104149-Fellowship Course in Paediatric Intensive Care 
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9)104163-Fellowship Course in Emergency Medical and Trauma Care 

10)104156-Fellowship Course In Pulmonary Critical Care 

11)104110-Fellowship course in Sleep Medicine 

12)104120-Fellowship Course in Cardiovascular- Anaesthesia 

13)104121-Fellowship Course in Neuro-Anaesthesia 

21 
105142-Sengupta Hospital and 
Research Institute, Nagpur 

1)104208-Fellowship Course in High Risk Obstetrics 
Rs. 1,00,000/- 

2)104210-Fellowship Course in Non Invasive Cardiology 

22 
105144-Ketki Research Institute 
of Medical Sciences, Nagpur 

1)104110-Fellowship course in Sleep Medicine 

Rs. 1,50,000/- 2)104156-Fellowship Course In Pulmonary Critical Care 

3)104248-Fellowship Course in Obstructive Airways Diseases 

23 

111103 - Dr. G. D. Pol 
Foundation, Y. M. T. Dental 
College & Hospital, Kharghar, 
Navi Mumbai 

1)114101- Fellowship Course in Restorative Paediatric Dentistry 

Rs. 1,50,000/- 2) 114109-Fellowship Course in Endodontics 

3) 114110-Fellowship Course in Laser Dentistry 

24 
114108-Oral Care.Co.In, 
Aurangabad 

1)114119-Fellowship Course in Dental Public Health 
Rs. 1,00,000/- 

2) 114114-Fellowship Course in Aesthetic Dentistry 

25 
121104-Dr G D Pol Foundation, 
Y M T Ayurved Medical College & 
Hospital Mumbai 

1)124113-Fellowship Course in Ayurvedic Preventive Cardiology 
Rs. 1,00,000/- 

2)124109- Fellowship Course in Panchakarma Therapy 

26 
121110-Orthoved Hospital 
Dombivali (E) Thane 

1)124120-Fellowship Course in Ayurvedic Clinical Oncology Rs. 50,000/- 

27 
123109-Ashvin Rural Ayurved 
College, Sangamner, 
Ahmednagar 

1)125111-Certificate Course in Panchkarma Therapist Rs. 40,000/- 

28 
123116-Sushrut Ano-Rectal 
Hospital, Nashik 

1) 124110-Fellowship Course in Ksharsutra Chikitsa Rs. 50,000/- 

29 
125120-Dr. Rajendra Gode 
Ayurved College, Amravati 

1)125112-Certificate Course in Ayurveda Nursing 
Rs. 80,000/- 

2)125111-Certificate Course in Panchkarma Therapist 
 


